FORM PTO-1618A Expire; 06/30/99 OMB 06\$1-0027

10-18-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



10.13.79

### 101172748 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** TRADEMARKS ONLY

	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	x Other Release - Security Interest	
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Execution Date		
Name Rolf D. Schmidt	Month Day Year           8-25-99	
Formerly		
x Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association	
Other		
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion US	
Receiving Party	Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Delta Food Group, INC.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 100 Commerce Drive		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) As ton City	PA/US 19014 Zin Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is		
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Other	representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati		
0/18/1999 DMGUYEN 00000073 75426605 FOR (	OFFICE USE ONLY	
L FC:481 40.00 QP 2 50.00 QP		
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send confinents regarding D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs. Office of Manage	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Shast to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and giths burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, sment and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0631-0027), Washington, D.C. 20533. See OMB with Profiles, DO NOT STAND PEORIESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** 

ADDRESS.

ORM PTO-16 xpires 08/39/99	Page 2	TRADEMARK
mestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
N/A Name		
idress (line 1)		
idress (line 2)		
dress (line 3)		
ddress (line 4)		
orrespond	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (610) 6	70–2552
Name	Lisa A. Thompson, Esquire	
ddress (line 1)	Kozloff, Diemer, Payne & Fegley, P.C.	
ddress (line 2)	2640 Westview Drive	
ddress (line 3)	P.C. Box 6286	
ddress (line 4)	Wyomissing, PA 19610	
ages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2
75426605  umber of  e Amoun	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number lemanth Application Number(s)  Registration   2103152   2177846	
niomont o		Ma [ ]
To the attack indicates A	nd Signature  ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct thed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account ar tated herein.  Thompson, Esquire  Of Person Signing  Signature	and any e authorized, as    10   10   9     Date Signed

TRADEMARK REE'L: 001975 FRAME: 0082

U.S. Department of Commerce

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Bruce K. Redding, Jr.	8-25-99
Formerly	
x Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	U.S.
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other	Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n
Trademark Application Number(s) or Re	gistration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
	gistration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)

-11

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name F. W. Schmidt 8/25/99
Formerly
x Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization US
Receiving Party  Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached  (Designation must be a separate
Oute:
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)

11

TRADEMARK

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THE UNDERSIGNED, being the holders of a security interest pursuant to that certain Security Agreement dated October 26, 1998 ("Security Agreement") in and to all of the collateral of DELTA FOOD GROUP, INC. ("Delta") described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto ("Collateral") as security for guarantees provided by the undersigned to Delta, acknowledge that all of the obligations of Delta under the Security Agreement have been fulfilled and that the undersigned hereby release the security interest held by them in the Collateral.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AND INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND HEREBY, the undersigned have executed this Release of Security Interest this 26th day of August 1999.

Rolf D. Sehmidt

F. W. Schmidt

Bruce K. Redding, Jr!

TRADEMARK REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0085

#### All of the Borrower's present and future:

- (i) accounts, agreements, contracts, chattel paper, instruments and documents and all other rights to the payment of money, whether or not yet earned, for services rendered or goods sold, consigned, leased or furnished by the Borrower together with all general intangibles, guaranties and securities relating to any of the foregoing, and all returned, reclaimed or repossessed goods, the sale, consignment, lease or other furnishing of which shall have given or may give rise to any of the foregoing including the right of stoppage in transit,
- (ii) inventory (including goods held for sale or lease or furnished or to be furnished under contract, raw materials, work in process, and goods used or consumed in business), whether owned, consigned or held on consignment, together with all merchandise, component materials, supplies, incidentals, packaging materials and other goods or items used or to be used in connection with inventory.
  - (iii) documents, instruments and general intangibles,
- (iv) equipment and machinery, including motor vehicles, mobile and motorized equipment and machinery, office furniture, office equipment, computer equipment, fixtures, tools, blueprints, renderings, technical data, technical processes and prototypes and other equipment, machines, machinery or articles of tangible personal property of every type and all parts, substitutions, accretions, accessions, attachments, accessories, additions, components and replacements of such equipment and machinery, together with all documents, instruments and general intangibles relating to such equipment including and all manuals of operation, maintenance or repair, utilized in connection with such equipment and machinery,
- (v) computer equipment of any nature, including processors, peripherals and communications devices, and all software, including object and source code, in machine readable and listing form, documentation, including internal documentation, documentation made available to customers and training materials, flow charts, source code notes, software tools, compilers, test routines and information, in whatever form, and all revisions, release levels and versions of the foregoing.
- (vi) manufacturing and processing rights, patents, patent rights, pending patent applications, patent continuations, partial patent continuations, patent divisions, licenses, trademarks, trade names, trade secrets and copyrights of any nature, including the following patents, pending patent applications, trademarks and pending trademark applications: 4,798,483; 5,209,879; 5,271,881; 5,455,342; 5,460,756; 08/908,232; 60/082,165; 09/111,897; PCT/US97/14271; 09/051,739; 08/988,758; 60/044,988; 09/067,609; PCT/US98/08565; 24982; 980101968; 761/cal/98; 87106524; 2,103,152; 2,177,846; 75/426,605.
- (vii) other goods, property, rights and privileges, tangible and intangible, of whatsoever nature and wheresoever situate now or hereafter owned by the Borrower or in which the Borrower now or hereafter obtains any interest of any nature whatsoever.

and in the Proceeds and products of any and all of the foregoing.

**RECORDED: 10/13/1999** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001975 FRAME: 0086